Making the unknown, known
INTRODUCTION
The SWS-100 is a compact forward scatter visibility and present weather sensor
for applications requiring accurate, reliable measurements, including fundamental
WMO Table 4680 precipitation codes. Its serial output, with optional analogue and
relay outputs, allows straightforward integration with almost any system.
The default visibility range is 10 m to 2 km and can be extended by the customer
up to 99 km via configuration command. Measurement performance is proven

Bristol - UK - BS20 7BL
www.senseca.com - info.bristol@senseca.com
Ordering codes
10 J.
Configuration
RC = regular configuration
SC = special configuration
Option board
NA. = without option board
WA. = with ALS-2 Interface
AR. = with analogues and relays interface
Cable glands
PG. = standard plastic cable glands
MG. = single metal cable gland
Self-Test and Monitoring
S. = standard self-test and monitoring
A. = advanced self-test and monitoring
Stadard output RS232, RS422 and RS485
Hood heating
HV. = with heating
NH. = without heating
Housing
Blank. = powder coated aluminium (standard)
A. = hard coat anodized, powder coated
    Example: 10A.HV.J.A.PG.NA.RC
The sensor is delivered in sturdy recyclable foam filled packaging with:
pole mounting kit (2 x U-bolt); user manual and calibration certificates.
Measurement specifications
Measures Visibility, Present Weather
(MOR & EXCO)
Output Serial data
Range (visibility) 10 m to 2 km default.
User adjustable maximum up to 99 km
Measurement error ≤4.2% at 600 m
≤6.8% at 5 km
≤12.3% at 15 km
≤5.1% at 2 km
≤9.6% at 10 km
≤14.8% at 20 km
Measurement
resolution
1 m or 10 m (default)
Measurement
principle
Forward scatter meter with 39° to 51° angle,
centred at 45°
Precipitation
detection threshold
Rain: 0.015mm/hr         (0.0006 in/hr)
Snow: 0.0015mm/hr     (0.00006 in/hr)
Accessories – Optional
SWS.CABLE-D SWS Series Data Cable per metre
SWS.CABLE-P SWS Series Power Cable per metre
SWS.CAL SWS Series calibration kit
SWS.SK100 SWS 200 spares kit
SWS.WTY100 1 year extended warranty
SWS.TEST1 SWS Test Plaque (single stage test kit)
SWS.TEST2 SWS Test Plaque (two stage test kit)
General specifications
OUTPUTS & REPORTS
Output rate (seconds) 10 to 300 selectable
Serial outputs RS232, RS422 and RS485
WMO codes 7 WMO 4680 codes
POWER REQUIREMENTS
Sensor power 9-36 Vdc
Hood heating power 24 Vac or dc
Basic sensor
Hood heaters
10 W
24 W
ADDITIONAL FEATURES
Hood heaters Optional